
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services 
Last Updated: 08/21/2020

Physical Address 
3650 Schriever Avenue 
Mather, CA 95655 

Mailing Address 
3650 Schriever Avenue 
Mather, CA 95655 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 845-8321 

Fax 
(916) 845-8394 

A01 checks and OPF requests 
A01-OPF.REQUESTS@caloes.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
163 

Assistant Director, Human Resources 
Sheila Braverman (916) 845-8335 sheila.braverman@caloes.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Liz McCafferty (916) 328-7568 liz.mccafferty@caloes.ca.gov 

Personnel Operations, Manager II 
Christina Castille (916) 845-8327 christina.castille@caloes.ca.gov 

Exam and Employment Marketing Manager 
Chhing Chau (916) 845-8430 chhing.chau@caloes.ca.gov 

Medical Manager 
Hilda Vargas (916) 845-8661 hilda.vargas@caloes.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay Manager II 
Vacant 

Classification & Pay Manager 
Erin Agricola (916) 845-8198 erin.agricola@caloes.ca.gov 
Danielle Ramos (916) 845-8941 danielle.ramos@caloes.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay SSM I Specialist 
Thuy Le  thuy.le@caloes.ca.gov 
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Transactions and Payroll Manager 
Erin Carter (916) 845-8927 erin.carter@caloes.ca.gov 

Employee Performance and Disability & Wellness 
Lisa Frankilin (916) 845-8635 lisa.franklin@caloes.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
MaryLou McCormack (916) 845-8881 marylou.mccormack@caloes.ca.gov 
LaRayne Dechaine (916) 845-8338 larayne.dechaine@caloes.ca.gov 
Melinda Lopez (916) 845-8576 melinda.lopez@caloes.ca.gov 
Leanne Maucieri (916) 845-8555 leanne.maucieri@caloes.ca.gov 
Laura Smith (916) 845-8156 laura.smith@caloes.ca.gov 
Jennifer Topuz (916) 845-8814 jennifer.topuz@caloes.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Tina Campbell (916) 845-8634 tina.campbell@calaoes.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Maggie Carroll, SR PS (916) 845-8325 maggie.carroll@caloes.ca.gov 
Reshmi Chandra (916) 328-7571 reshmi.chandra@caloes.ca.gov 
Debora Enos, SR PS  debora.enos@caloes.ca.gov 
Shelby Guerrero (916) 845-8784 shelby.guerrero@caloes.ca.gov 
Erin Henkel (916) 845-8471 erin.henkel@caloes.ca.gov 
Jenifer Jacobsen (916) 845 8309 jenifer.jacobsen@caloes.ca.gov 
DeAngelo Schuhmeier (916) 845-8336 deangelo.schuhmeier@caloes.ca.gov 
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